HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. _____ DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the accomplishments of Luke Bielawski. Bosma, Huston _____, read first time and referred to Committee on



2014

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the accomplishments of Luke Bielawski.

Whereas, Luke Bielawski, a 24-year-old law school student, founded the Get On The Green Foundation, a nonprofit 501c(3) corporation dedicated to raising awareness and money through golf-related fundraising events to help worthwhile national, regional, and local charities;

Whereas, During the summer of 2013, Fishers native Luke Bielawski conducted a fundraising event in which he "teed off" from the shores of the Pacific Ocean, striking a golf ball across the United States, and completing his journey on the shores of the Atlantic, finishing with a final score of 52,345 and losing 5,540 golf balls;

Whereas, Luke's 2,928-mile journey took place along paved, two-lane country roads and remote highways from Ventura, California, to Kiawah Island, South Carolina, but often required that he putt his way through congested areas in many cities and towns;

Whereas, Inspired by the movie Forrest Gump, Luke Bielawski was searching for a way to have a positive impact on the lives of young people when he decided to golf across America;

Whereas, Calling his journey "From Tee to Shining Tee," Luke successfully raised more than \$60,000 for scholarships for Providence Cristo Rey High School, whose Cristo Rey



2014 HC 1010/DI 84

Network nationally runs 26 schools with about 8,000 students; and

Whereas, Dedication to a cause such as this deserves special recognition: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana, the Senate concurring:

1	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly wishes to
2	recognize the effort put forth by Luke Bielawski on behalf of
3	Providence Cristo Rey High School and its students.
4	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
5	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Luke Bielawski

and his family.

2014 HC 1010/DI 84

